Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
All Facilities

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 96,689 6.81 6.81
2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 94,165 6.63 13.43
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 69,111 4.86 18.30
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 65,502 4.61 22.91
5 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 61,804 4.35 27.26
6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 46,712 3.29 30.55
7 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 25,866 1.82 32.37
8 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 25,330 1.78 34.15
9 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 23,849 1.68 35.83
10 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 22,568 1.59 37.42
11 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 21,558 1.52 38.94
12 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 17,457 1.23 40.16
13 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 15,790 1.11 41.28
14 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 15,033 1.06 42.33
15 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 13,947 0.98 43.32
16 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 11,560 0.81 44.13
17 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 11,468 0.81 44.94
18 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 11,247 0.79 45.73
19 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 11,011 0.78 46.50
20 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 10,767 0.76 47.26
21 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 10,247 0.72 47.98
22 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 9,746 0.69 48.67
23 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 9,664 0.68 49.35
24 67028 INJECTION EYE DRUG 9,273 0.65 50.00
25 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 9,044 0.64 50.64
26 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 8,893 0.63 51.26
27 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 7,670 0.54 51.80
28 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 7,462 0.53 52.33
29 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 7,414 0.52 52.85
30 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 7,173 0.50 53.36
31 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 6,482 0.46 53.81
32 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 6,479 0.46 54.27
33 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 6,386 0.45 54.72
34 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 6,359 0.45 55.16
35 31575 DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY 6,314 0.44 55.61

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
AdventHealth Hendersonville

Henderson County Hendersonville, NC HO0019 License Number
.1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE !% 13.96
2 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 189 5.02 18.98
3 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 156 4.14 23.12
4 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 143 3.80 26.91
5 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 125 3.32 30.23
6 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 103 2.73 32.96
7 29580 APPLICATION OF PASTE BOOT 81 2.15 35.11
8 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 73 1.94 37.05
9 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 60 1.59 38.64
10 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 57 1.51 40.15
11 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 53 1.41 41.56
12 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 53 1.41 42.97
13 63047 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR 50 1.33 44.29
14 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 49 1.30 45.59
15 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 47 1.25 46.84
16 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 47 1.25 48.09
17 38525 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 42 1.11 49.20
18 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 42 1.11 50.32
19 52601 PROSTATECTOMY (TURP) 37 0.98 51.30
20 57288 REPAIR BLADDER DEFECT 37 0.98 52.28
21 28750 FUSION OF BIG TOE JOINT 36 0.96 53.24
22 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 32 0.85 54.09
23 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 31 0.82 54.91
24 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 28 0.74 55.65
25 58552 LAPARO-VAG HYST INCL T/O 27 0.72 56.37
26 19301 PARTIAL MASTECTOMY 26 0.69 57.06
27 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 26 0.69 57.75
28 58662 LAPAROSCOPY EXCISE LESIONS 25 0.66 58.41
29 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 24 0.64 59.05
30 19081 BX BREAST 1ST LESION STRTCTC 23 0.61 59.66
31 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 23 0.61 60.27
32 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 23 0.61 60.88
33 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 21 0.56 61.44
34 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 21 0.56 62.00
35 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 20 0.53 62.53

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Alamance Regional Medical Center

Alamance County Burlington, NC HO0272 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,334 8.95 8.95
2 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 1,225 8.22 17.17
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 930 6.24 23.41
4 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 705 4.73 28.14
5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 616 4.13 32.27
6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 409 2.74 35.02
7 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 383 2.57 37.58
8 64493 INJ PARAVERT F IJNT L/S 1 LEV 301 2.02 39.60
9 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 289 1.94 41.54
10 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 272 1.82 43.37
11 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 242 1.62 44.99
12 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 227 1.52 46.51
13 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 189 1.27 47.78
14 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 184 1.23 49.02
15 19081 BX BREAST 1ST LESION STRTCTC 172 1.15 50.17
16 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 164 1.10 51.27
17 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 158 1.06 52.33
18 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 155 1.04 53.37
19 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 154 1.03 54.40
20 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 135 0.91 55.31
21 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 135 0.91 56.22
22 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 130 0.87 57.09
23 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 126 0.85 57.93
24 37228 TIB/PER REVASC W/TLA 113 0.76 58.69
25 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 109 0.73 59.42
26 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 109 0.73 60.15
27 62321 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 91 0.61 60.76
28 64450 N BLOCK OTHER PERIPHERAL 87 0.58 61.35
29 58571 TLH WI/T/O 250 G OR LESS 85 0.57 61.92
30 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 82 0.55 62.47
31 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 81 0.54 63.01
32 38222 DX BONE MARROW BX & ASPIR 79 0.53 63.54
33 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 79 0.53 64.07
34 23430 REPAIR BICEPS TENDON 76 0.51 64.58
35 54150 CIRCUMCISION W/REGIONL BLOCK 72 0.48 65.07

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Alleghany Memorial Hospital

Alleghany County Sparta, NC HO0108 License Number
.1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE !% 29.68
2 62322 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 33 11.66 41.34
3 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 29 10.25 51.59
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 26 9.19 60.78
5 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 24 8.48 69.26
6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 6.36 75.62
7 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 10 3.53 79.15
8 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 9 3.8 82.33
9 55700 BIOPSY OF PROSTATE 7 247 84.81
10 11402 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 6 2.12 86.93
11 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 4 1.41 88.34
12 28008 INCISION OF FOOT FASCIA 3 1.06 89.40
13 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 3 1.06 90.46
14 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 2 071 91.17
15 27650 REPAIR ACHILLES TENDON 2 071 91.87
16 28035 DECOMPRESSION OF TIBIA NERVE 2 071 92.58
17 28124 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF TOE 2 071 93.29
18 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 2 071 93.99
19 11730 REMOVAL OF NAIL PLATE 1 035 94.35
20 26160 REMOVE TENDON SHEATH LESION 1 035 94.70
21 28080 REMOVAL OF FOOT LESION 1 0.35 95.05
22 28120 PART REMOVAL OF ANKLE/HEEL 1 035 95.41
23 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 1 035 95.76
24 28289 CORRJ HALUX RIGDUS W/O IMPLT 1 035 96.11
25 28296 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 1 035 96.47
26 28308 INCISION OF METATARSAL 1 035 96.82
27 30100 INTRANASAL BIOPSY 1 035 97.17
28 30200 INJECTION TREATMENT OF NOSE 1 035 97.53
29 31720 CLEARANCE OF AIRWAYS 1 035 97.88
30 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 1 035 98.23
31 36592 COLLECT BLOOD FROM PICC 1 0.35 98.59
32 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 1 035 98.94
33 51701 INSERT BLADDER CATHETER 1 035 99.29
34 64776 REMOVE DIGIT NERVE LESION 1 0.35 99.65
35 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 1 035 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Angel Medical Center

Macon County Franklin, NC HO0034 License Number

.1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE %E 13.10
2 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 129 8.45 21.55
3 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 123 8.06 29.60
4 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 106 6.94 36.54
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 71 4.65 41.19
6 64493 INJ PARAVERT F INT L/S 1 LEV 55 3.60 44.79
7 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 43 2.82 47.61
8 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 40 2.62 50.23
9 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 39 255 52.78
10 29580 APPLICATION OF PASTE BOOT 39 255 55.34
11 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 33 2.16 57.50
12 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 32 2.10 59.59
13 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 31 2.03 61.62
14 63650 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 30 1.96 63.59
15 62322 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 28 1.83 65.42
16 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 25 1.64 67.06
17 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 25 1.64 68.70
18 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 24 157 70.27
19 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 19 1.24 71.51
20 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 17 1.11 72.63
21 20552 INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL 16 1.05 73.67
22 19301 PARTIAL MASTECTOMY 13 0.85 74.53
23 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 13 0.85 75.38
24 36592 COLLECT BLOOD FROM PICC 12 0.79 76.16
25 62321 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 12 0.79 76.95
26 36593 DECLOT VASCULAR DEVICE 10 0.65 77.60
27 19081 BX BREAST 1ST LESION STRTCTC 9 0.59 78.19
28 62304 MYELOGRAPHY LUMBAR INJECTION 9 0.59 78.78
29 62320 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 9 0.59 79.37
30 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 8 0.52 79.90
31 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 8 0.52 80.42
32 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 8 0.52 80.94
33 64450 N BLOCK OTHER PERIPHERAL 8 0.52 81.47
34 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 8 0.52 81.99
35 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 7 0.46 82.45

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Annie Penn Hospital

Rockingham County Reidsville, NC HO0023 License Number
.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL !% 23.53
2 66984 CATARACT SURG WI/IOL 1 STAGE 314 8.39 31.92
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 267 7.13 39.05
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 226 6.04 45.09
5 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 186 4.97 50.05
6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 168 4.49 54.54
7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 164 4.38 58.92
8 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 129 3.45 62.37
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 115 3.07 65.44
10 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 86 2.30 67.74
11 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 75 2.00 69.74
12 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 63 1.68 71.42
13 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 59 1.58 73.00
14 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 52 1.39 74.39
15 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 52 1.39 75.77
16 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 52 1.39 77.16
17 55700 BIOPSY OF PROSTATE 43 1.15 78.31
18 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 34 091 79.22
19 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 32 0.85 80.07
20 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 25 0.67 80.74
21 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 25 0.67 81.41
22 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 22 0.59 82.00
23 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 22 0.59 82.59
24 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 17 0.45 83.04
25 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 17 0.45 83.49
26 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 17 0.45 83.95
27 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 14 0.37 84.32
28 46260 REMOVE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+ 14 0.37 84.70
29 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 14 0.37 85.07
30 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 13 0.35 85.42
31 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 13 0.35 85.76
32 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 12 0.32 86.08
33 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 11 0.29 86.38
34 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 10 0.27 86.65
35 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 10 0.27 86.91

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Appalachian Gastroenterology

Watauga County Boone, NC AS0095 License Number
.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 285 % 48.63
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 113 19.28 67.92
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 105 17.92 85.84
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 72 12.29 98.12
5 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.85 98.98
6 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.68 99.66
7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.17 99.83
8 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.17 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Ashe Memorial Hospital, Inc.

Ashe County Jefferson, NC HO099 License Number
.1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE !90!.94 22.94
2 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 154 12.18 35.13
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 104 8.23 43.35
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 96 7.59 50.95
5 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 96 7.59 58.54
6 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 75 5.93 64.48
7 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 61 4.83 69.30
8 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 56 4.43 73.73
9 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 53 4.19 77.93
10 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 38 3.01 80.93
11 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 26 2.06 82.99
12 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 17 1.34 84.34
13 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 14 111 85.44
14 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 1.03 86.47
15 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 13 1.03 87.50
16 36571 INSERT PICVAD CATH 10 0.79 88.29
17 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 10 0.79 89.08
18 59050 FETAL MONITOR W/REPORT 9 071 89.79
19 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 8 0.63 90.43
20 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 7 055 90.98
21 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 6 0.47 91.46
22 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 5 0.40 91.85
23 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 4 0.32 92.17
24 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 4 0.32 92.48
25 49587 RPR UMBIL HERN BLOCK >5 YR 4 0.32 92.80
26 36600 WITHDRAWAL OF ARTERIAL BLOOD 3 024 93.04
27 46255 REMOVE INT/EXT HEM 1 GROUP 3 024 93.28
28 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 3 024 93.51
29 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG >4.0 CM 2 0.6 93.67
30 19000 DRAINAGE OF BREAST LESION 2 0.6 93.83
31 19101 BIOPSY OF BREAST OPEN 2 016 93.99
32 23420 REPAIR OF SHOULDER 2 0.6 94.15
33 27792 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 2 0.6 94.30
34 29873 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 2 0.6 94.46
35 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 2 0.6 94.62

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Asheville Eye Surgery Center

Buncombe County Asheville, NC AS0065 License Number
.1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 55 62.67
2 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 656 15.54 78.21
3 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 182 4.31 82.52
4 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 117 2.77 85.29
5 65855 TRABECULOPLASTY LASER SURG 107 2.53 87.83
6 67904 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 89 2.11 89.93
7 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 59 1.40 91.33
8 65400 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 43 1.02 92.35
9 68320 REVISE/GRAFT EYELID LINING 41 0.97 93.32
10 66761 REVISION OF IRIS 27 0.64 93.96
11 66180 AQUEOUS SHUNT EYE W/GRAFT 25 0.59 94.55
12 66170 GLAUCOMA SURGERY 22 0.52 95.07
13 14060 TIS TRNFR E/N/E/L 10 SQ CM/< 19 0.45 95.52
14 65426 REMOVAL OF EYE LESION 17 0.40 95.93
15 67917 REPAIR EYELID DEFECT 13 0.31 96.23
16 31200 REMOVAL OF ETHMOID SINUS 11 0.26 96.49
17 37609 TEMPORAL ARTERY PROCEDURE 11 0.26 96.76
18 15260 SKIN FULL GRAFT EEN & LIPS 9 021 96.97
19 66250 FOLLOW-UP SURGERY OF EYE 9 021 97.18
20 67036 REMOVAL OF INNER EYE FLUID 9 021 97.39
21 67966 REVISION OF EYELID 9 021 97.61
22 65780 OCULAR RECONST TRANSPLANT 7 017 97.77
23 66840 REMOVAL OF LENS MATERIAL 6 0.14 97.92
24 68115 REMOVE EYELID LINING LESION 6 0.14 98.06
25 68326 REVISE/GRAFT EYELID LINING 6 0.14 98.20
26 68815 PROBE NASOLACRIMAL DUCT 6 0.14 98.34
27 66986 EXCHANGE LENS PROSTHESIS 5 0.12 98.46
28 67010 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EYE FLUID 5 0.12 98.58
29 65730 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 4 0.09 98.67
30 66710 CILIARY TRANSSLERAL THERAPY 4 0.09 98.77
31 67400 EXPLORE/BIOPSY EYE SOCKET 4 0.09 98.86
32 68135 REMOVE EYELID LINING LESION 4 0.09 98.96
33 65436 CURETTE/TREAT CORNEA 3 0.07 99.03
34 65755 CORNEAL TRANSPLANT 3 0.07 99.10
35 66825 REPOSITION INTRAOCULAR LENS 3 0.07 99.17

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center, PA

Pitt County Greenville, NC AS0086 License Number
.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL !% 26.53
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 331 24.66 51.19
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 249 18.55 69.75
4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 163 12.15 81.89
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 128 9.54 91.43
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 70 5.22 96.65
7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.75 97.39
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 052 97.91
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 7 052 98.44
10 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 6 0.45 98.88
11 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 4 0.30 99.18
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 022 99.40
13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 015 99.55
14 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 015 99.70
15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 015 99.85
16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 015 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Anson

Anson County Wadesboro, NC HO082 License Number

.1 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US -5 22.22
2 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 11 11.11 33.33
3 10160 PUNCTURE DRAINAGE OF LESION 5 5.05 38.38
4 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 5 5.05 43.43
5 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 4 404 47.47
6 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 4 4.04 51.52
7 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 3 3.03 54.55
8 11402 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 3 3.03 57.58
9 11403 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 2.1-3CM 3 3.03 60.61
10 11404 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 3.1-4 CM 3 3.03 63.64
11 11443 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 2.1-3 CM 3 3.03 66.67
12 11401 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM 2 202 68.69
13 11406 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG >4.0 CM 2 202 70.71
14 11420 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 0.5/< 2 202 72.73
15 11441 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 0.6-1 CM 2 202 74.75
16 11442 EXC FACE-MM B9+MARG 1.1-2 CM 2 202 76.77
17 17000 DESTRUCT PREMALG LESION 2 202 78.79
18 10021 FNA BX W/O IMG GDN 1ST LES 1 101 79.80
19 10061 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 1 101 80.81
20 11400 EXC TR-EXT B9+MARG 0.5 CM< 1 1.01 81.82
21 11421 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 0.6-1 1 101 82.83
22 11422 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 1.1-2 1 101 83.84
23 11423 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 2.1-3 1 101 84.85
24 11424 EXC H-F-NK-SP B9+MARG 3.1-4 1 101 85.86
25 11765 EXCISION OF NAIL FOLD TOE 1 101 86.87
26 15260 SKIN FULL GRAFT EEN & LIPS 1 101 87.88
27 19120 REMOVAL OF BREAST LESION 1 101 88.89
28 20605 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 1 1.01 89.90
29 28825 PARTIAL AMPUTATION OF TOE 1 101 90.91
30 36589 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 1 101 91.92
31 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 1 101 92.93
32 38500 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 1 101 93.94
33 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 1 101 94.95
34 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 101 95.96
35 49560 RPR VENTRAL HERN INIT REDUC 1 101 96.97

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Behavioural Health - Charlotte

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HOO71 License Number
Atrium Health Behavioural Health - Charlotte shares Atrium Health Mercy License Number
Carolinas Medical Center shares Atrium Health Mercy License Number

1 11200 REMOVAL OF SKIN TAGS <W/15 1 25.00 25.00
2 17110 DESTRUCT B9 LESION 1-14 1 25.00 50.00
3 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 1 25.00 75.00
4 51700 IRRIGATION OF BLADDER 1 25.00 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Cabarrus

Cabarrus County Concord, NC HO031 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 1,905 9.36 9.36
2 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,891 9.29 18.65
3 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 1,466 7.20 25.85
4 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 668 3.28 29.13
5 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 522 2.56 31.70
6 62369 ANAL SP INF PMP W/REPRG&FILL 522 2.56 34.26
7 62321 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 480 2.36 36.62
8 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 431 2.12 38.74
9 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 430 2.11 40.85
10 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 425 2.09 42.94
11 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 409 2.01 44.95
12 51728 CYSTOMETROGRAM W/VP 363 1.78 46.73
13 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 325 1.60 48.33
14 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 322 1.58 49.91
15 20552 INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL 300 1.47 51.39
16 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 288 1.41 52.80
17 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 268 1.32 54.12
18 58571 TLH W/T/O 250 G OR LESS 242 1.19 55.31
19 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 223 1.10 56.40
20 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 162 0.80 57.20
21 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 143 0.70 57.90
22 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 138 0.68 58.58
23 19081 BX BREAST 1ST LESION STRTCTC 132 0.65 59.23
24 32405 PERCUT BX LUNG/MEDIASTINUM 131 0.64 59.87
25 17250 CHEM CAUT OF GRANLTJ TISSUE 123 0.60 60.47
26 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 122 0.60 61.07
27 38222 DX BONE MARROW BX & ASPIR 111 0.55 61.62
28 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 109 0.54 62.15
29 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 99 0.49 62.64
30 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 98 0.48 63.12
31 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 92 0.45 63.57
32 36573 INSJ PICC RS&I 5 YR+ 91 0.45 64.02
33 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 91 0.45 64.47
34 51705 CHANGE OF BLADDER TUBE 91 0.45 64.92
35 33249 INSJ/RPLCMT DEFIB W/LEAD(S) 90 0.44 65.36

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Cleveland

Cleveland County Shelby, NC HO0024 License Number
Atrium Health Cleveland shares Atrium Health Kings Mountain License Number

1 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,326 16.10 16.10

2 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 574 6.97 23.07

3 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 315 3.82 26.89

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 296 3.59 30.48

5 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 234 2.84 33.33

6 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 215 2.61 35.94

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 197 2.39 38.33

8 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 187 2.27 40.60

9 17250 CHEM CAUT OF GRANLTJ TISSUE 170 2.06 42.66
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 159 1.93 44.59
11 58571 TLH WI/T/O 250 G OR LESS 137 1.66 46.25
12 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 119 1.44 47.70
13 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 113 1.37 49.07
14 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 110 1.34 50.41
15 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 104 1.26 51.67
16 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 88 1.07 52.74
17 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 81 0.98 53.72
18 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 80 0.97 54.69
19 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 77 0.93 55.63
20 58563 HYSTEROSCOPY ABLATION 74 0.90 56.53
21 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 64 0.78 57.30
22 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 64 0.78 58.08
23 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 63 0.76 58.84
24 52601 PROSTATECTOMY (TURP) 63 0.76 59.61
25 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 61 0.74 60.35
26 11055 TRIM SKIN LESION 58 0.70 61.05
27 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 58 0.70 61.76
28 36902 INTRO CATH DIALYSIS CIRCUIT 57 0.69 62.45
29 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 57 0.69 63.14
30 36593 DECLOT VASCULAR DEVICE 55 0.67 63.81
31 38505 NEEDLE BIOPSY LYMPH NODES 52 0.63 64.44
32 58670 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL CAUTERY 52 0.63 65.07
33 19081 BX BREAST 1ST LESION STRTCTC 51 0.62 65.69
34 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 50 0.61 66.30
35 36905 THRMBC/NFS DIALYSIS CIRCUIT 48 0.58 66.88

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Kings Mountain

Cleveland County Kings Mountain, NC H0024 License Number
Atrium Health Cleveland shares Atrium Health Kings Mountain License Number

1 62323 NJIX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 442 16.32 16.32

2 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 352 12.99 29.31

3 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 180 6.64 35.95

4 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JINT L/S 1 LEV 180 6.64 42.60

5 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 157 5.80 48.39

6 62321 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 153 5.65 54.04

7 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 152 5.61 59.65

8 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 147 5.43 65.08

9 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 146 5.39 70.47
10 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 125 4.61 75.08
11 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 85 3.14 78.22
12 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 58 2.14 80.36
13 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 53 1.96 82.32
14 63685 INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR 45 1.66 83.98
15 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 30 1.11 85.09
16 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 29 1.07 86.16
17 63650 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 28 1.03 87.19
18 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 27 1.00 88.19
19 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 26 0.96 89.15
20 20552 INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL 23 0.85 90.00
21 64405 N BLOCK INJ OCCIPITAL 14 0.52 90.51
22 20605 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 13 0.48 90.99
23 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 12 0.44 91.44
24 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 11 0.41 91.84
25 64421 N BLOCK INJ INTERCOST MLT 10 0.37 92.21
26 64450 N BLOCK OTHER PERIPHERAL 10 0.37 92.58
27 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 9 033 92.91
28 64633 DESTROY CERV/THOR FACET JNT 9 033 93.24
29 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 8 0.30 93.54
30 64555 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 8 0.30 93.84
31 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 8 0.30 94.13
32 63688 REVISE/REMOVE NEURORECEIVER 7 0.26 94.39
33 64447 N BLOCK INJ FEM SINGLE 7 0.26 94.65
34 64615 CHEMODENERY MUSC MIGRAINE 7 0.26 94.91
35 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 6 0.22 95.13

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Lincoln

Lincoln County Lincolnton, NC HO0225 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 790 10.78 10.78
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 717 9.79 20.57
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 637 8.70 29.27
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 394 5.38 34.65
5 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 376 5.13 39.78
6 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 337 4.60 44.38
7 62321 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 276 3.77 48.15
8 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 258 3.52 51.67
9 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 243 3.32 54.99
10 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 227 3.10 58.09
11 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 193 2.63 60.72
12 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 190 2.59 63.32
13 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 169 2.31 65.62
14 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 168 2.29 67.92
15 52356 CYSTO/URETERO WI/LITHOTRIPSY 106 1.45 69.37
16 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 103 1.41 70.77
17 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 102 1.39 72.16
18 64450 N BLOCK OTHER PERIPHERAL 97 1.32 73.49
19 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 92 1.26 74.74
20 64490 INJ PARAVERT FJNT C/T 1 LEV 81 1.11 75.85
21 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 76 1.04 76.89
22 64633 DESTROY CERV/THOR FACET JNT 69 0.94 77.83
23 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 67 0.91 78.74
24 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 66 0.90 79.65
25 20611 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/US 63 0.86 80.51
26 19081 BX BREAST 1ST LESION STRTCTC 46 0.63 81.13
27 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 43 0.59 81.72
28 64615 CHEMODENERYV MUSC MIGRAINE 43 0.59 82.31
29 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 42 0.57 82.88
30 64555 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 38 0.52 83.40
31 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 36 0.49 83.89
32 63650 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 36 0.49 84.38
33 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 30 0.41 84.79
34 63685 INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR 29 0.40 85.19
35 38222 DX BONE MARROW BX & ASPIR 28 0.38 85.57

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Mercy

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HOO71 License Number
Atrium Health Behavioural Health - Charlotte shares Atrium Health Mercy License Number
Carolinas Medical Center shares Atrium Health Mercy License Number

1 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,289 11.42 11.42

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 379 3.36 14.77

3 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 325 2.88 17.65

4 62304 MYELOGRAPHY LUMBAR INJECTION 301 2.67 20.32

5 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 278 2.46 22.78

6 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 269 2.38 25.16

7 62323 NJIX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 262 2.32 27.48

8 36832 AV FISTULA REVISION OPEN 249 221 29.69

9 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JINT L/S 1 LEV 213 1.89 31.57
10 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 190 1.68 33.26
11 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 174 1.54 34.80
12 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 170 1.51 36.30
13 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 157 1.39 37.69
14 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 151 1.34 39.03
15 36830 ARTERY-VEIN NONAUTOGRAFT 150 1.33 40.36
16 36573 INSJ PICC RS&l 5 YR+ 138 1.22 41.58
17 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 128 1.13 42.72
18 38222 DX BONE MARROW BX & ASPIR 125 111 43.82
19 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 116 1.03 44.85
20 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 115 1.02 45.87
21 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 113 1.00 46.87
22 62321 NJIX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 112 0.99 47.86
23 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 110 0.97 48.84
24 28725 FUSION OF FOOT BONES 107 0.95 49.78
25 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 105 0.93 50.71
26 28750 FUSION OF BIG TOE JOINT 99 0.88 51.59
27 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 99 0.88 52.47
28 27829 TREAT LOWER LEG JOINT 95 0.84 53.31
29 36902 INTRO CATH DIALYSIS CIRCUIT 95 0.84 54.15
30 32405 PERCUT BX LUNG/MEDIASTINUM 88 0.78 54.93
31 36558 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 80 0.71 55.64
32 11044 DEB BONE 20 SQ CM/< 78 0.69 56.33
33 49324 LAP INSERT TUNNEL IP CATH 73 0.65 56.97
34 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 72 0.64 57.61
35 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 71 0.63 58.24

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Pineville

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HO042 License Number
.1 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< %!45 12.45
2 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 811 5.59 18.04
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 600 4.14 22.17
4 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 472 3.25 25.43
5 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 422 2091 28.33
6 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 418 2.88 31.22
7 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 386 2.66 33.88
8 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 370 2.55 36.43
9 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 364 251 38.93
10 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 360 2.48 41.42
11 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 346 2.38 43.80
12 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 314 2.16 45.96
13 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 282 1.94 47.91
14 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 232 1.60 49.51
15 62321 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 206 1.42 50.93
16 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 164 1.13 52.06
17 38525 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 164 1.13 53.19
18 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 163 1.12 54.31
19 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 159 1.10 55.41
20 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 143 0.99 56.39
21 32555 ASPIRATE PLEURA W/ IMAGING 137 0.94 57.34
22 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 133 0.92 58.25
23 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 123 0.85 59.10
24 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 120 0.83 59.93
25 58571 TLH W/T/O 250 G OR LESS 118 0.81 60.74
26 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 114 0.79 61.53
27 19301 PARTIAL MASTECTOMY 111 0.77 62.29
28 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 106 0.73 63.02
29 38222 DX BONE MARROW BX & ASPIR 105 0.72 63.75
30 54150 CIRCUMCISION W/REGIONL BLOCK 101 0.70 64.44
31 59820 CARE OF MISCARRIAGE 100 0.69 65.13
32 33249 INSJ/RPLCMT DEFIB W/LEAD(S) 98 0.68 65.81
33 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 97 0.67 66.48
34 58661 LAPAROSCOPY REMOVE ADNEXA 95 0.65 67.13
35 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 94 0.65 67.78

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Stanly

Stanly County Albemarle, NC HOO008 License Number
.1 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< !46!05 12.05
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 602 9.73 21.78
3 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 417 6.74 28.51
4 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 352 5.69 34.20
5 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 298 4.81 39.01
6 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 272 4.39 43.41
7 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 263 4.25 47.66
8 64493 INJ PARAVERT F IJNT L/S 1 LEV 198 3.20 50.86
9 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 176 2.84 53.70
10 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 150 2.42 56.12
11 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 147 2.37 58.50
12 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 129 2.08 60.58
13 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 122 1.97 62.55
14 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 104 1.68 64.23
15 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 97 1.57 65.80
16 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 90 1.45 67.25
17 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 83 1.34 68.59
18 62321 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 83 1.34 69.94
19 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 78 1.26 71.20
20 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 71 1.15 72.34
21 47000 NEEDLE BIOPSY OF LIVER 65 1.05 73.39
22 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 59 0.95 74.35
23 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 56 0.90 75.25
24 64450 N BLOCK OTHER PERIPHERAL 50 0.81 76.06
25 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 48 0.78 76.83
26 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 48 0.78 77.61
27 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 45 0.73 78.34
28 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 44 0.71 79.05
29 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 39 0.63 79.68
30 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 37 0.60 80.27
31 32555 ASPIRATE PLEURA W/ IMAGING 34 0.55 80.82
32 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 34 0.55 81.37
33 64633 DESTROY CERV/THOR FACET JNT 34 0.55 81.92
34 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 29 0.47 82.39
35 11044 DEB BONE 20 SQ CM/< 28 0.45 82.84

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Union

Union County Monroe, NC HOO050 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 660 7.82 7.82
2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 614 7.27 15.09
3 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 519 6.15 21.24
4 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 507 6.00 27.24
5 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 343 4.06 31.30
6 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 250 2.96 34.27
7 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 214 2.53 36.80
8 29580 APPLICATION OF PASTE BOOT 199 2.36 39.16
9 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 192 2.27 41.43
10 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 180 2.13 43.56
11 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 139 1.65 45.21
12 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 136 1.61 46.82
13 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 115 1.36 48.18
14 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 112 1.33 49.51
15 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 112 1.33 50.84
16 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 108 1.28 52.11
17 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 106 1.26 53.37
18 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 105 1.24 54.61
19 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 101 1.20 55.81
20 62321 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 91 1.08 56.89
21 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 90 1.07 57.95
22 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 82 0.97 58.92
23 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 80 0.95 59.87
24 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 80 0.95 60.82
25 20552 INJ TRIGGER POINT 1/2 MUSCL 74 0.88 61.70
26 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 72 0.85 62.55
27 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 56 0.66 63.21
28 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 55 0.65 63.86
29 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 54 0.64 64.50
30 19301 PARTIAL MASTECTOMY 51 0.60 65.11
31 52352 CYSTOURETERO W/STONE REMOVE 51 0.60 65.71
32 38525 BIOPSY/REMOVAL LYMPH NODES 50 0.59 66.30
33 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 47 0.56 66.86
34 32555 ASPIRATE PLEURA W/ IMAGING 46 0.54 67.40
35 64555 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 44 0.52 67.93

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health University City

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HO255 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 1,258 10.86 10.86
2 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 1,153 9.96 20.82
3 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 643 5.55 26.37
4 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 530 4.58 30.95
5 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 469 4.05 35.00
6 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 351 3.03 38.03
7 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 308 2.66 40.69
8 64493 INJ PARAVERT F IJNT L/S 1 LEV 288 2.49 43.17
9 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 225 1.94 45.12
10 20553 INJECT TRIGGER POINTS 3/> 206 1.78 46.90
11 62321 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 185 1.60 48.49
12 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 184 1.59 50.08
13 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 176 1.52 51.60
14 58571 TLH W/T/O 250 G OR LESS 167 1.44 53.04
15 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 164 1.42 54.46
16 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 138 1.19 55.65
17 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 127 1.10 56.75
18 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 127 1.10 57.84
19 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 124 1.07 58.92
20 64450 N BLOCK OTHER PERIPHERAL 119 1.03 59.94
21 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 114 0.98 60.93
22 55700 BIOPSY OF PROSTATE 107 0.92 61.85
23 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 100 0.86 62.71
24 36590 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 98 0.85 63.56
25 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 98 0.85 64.41
26 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 97 0.84 65.24
27 58662 LAPAROSCOPY EXCISE LESIONS 89 0.77 66.01
28 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 82 0.71 66.72
29 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 78 0.67 67.39
30 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 71 061 68.01
31 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 69 0.60 68.60
32 50435 EXCHANGE NEPHROSTOMY CATH 65 0.56 69.17
33 65820 RELIEVE INNER EYE PRESSURE 59 0.51 69.67
34 58573 TLH W/T/O UTERUS OVER 250 G 57 0.49 70.17
35 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 54 0.47 70.63

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist Davie Medical Center

Davie County Mocksville, NC HO171 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 2,212 28.56 28.56
2 67028 INJECTION EYE DRUG 1,316 16.99 45.55
3 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 856 11.05 56.60
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 202 2.61 59.21
5 20550 INJ TENDON SHEATH/LIGAMENT 170 2.19 61.41
6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 150 1.94 63.34
7 66821 AFTER CATARACT LASER SURGERY 132 1.70 65.05
8 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 104 1.34 66.39
9 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 99 1.28 67.67
10 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 97 1.25 68.92
11 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 80 1.03 69.95
12 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 76 0.98 70.94
13 67228 TREATMENT X10SV RETINOPATHY 75 0.97 71.90
14 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 71 0.92 72.82
15 20600 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 66 0.85 73.67
16 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 63 0.81 74.49
17 29828 ARTHROSCOPY BICEPS TENODESIS 59 0.76 75.25
18 63047 REMOVE SPINE LAMINA 1 LMBR 58 0.75 76.00
19 65756 CORNEAL TRNSPL ENDOTHELIAL 57 0.74 76.73
20 17110 DESTRUCT B9 LESION 1-14 55 0.71 77.44
21 20605 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 54 0.70 78.14
22 11750 REMOVAL OF NAIL BED 52 0.67 78.81
23 29075 APPLICATION OF FOREARM CAST 49 0.63 79.44
24 63030 LOW BACK DISK SURGERY 49 0.63 80.08
25 11056 TRIM SKIN LESIONS 2 TO 4 47 0.61 80.68
26 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 47 0.61 81.29
27 29405 APPLY SHORT LEG CAST 44 0.57 81.86
28 11055 TRIM SKIN LESION 43 0.56 82.41
29 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 43 0.56 82.97
30 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 41 0.53 83.50
31 20526 THER INJECTION CARP TUNNEL 33 0.43 83.93
32 65820 RELIEVE INNER EYE PRESSURE 33 0.43 84.35
33 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 30 0.39 84.74
34 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 29 0.37 85.11
35 63685 INSRT/REDO SPINE N GENERATOR 29 0.37 85.49

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist High Point Medical Center

Guilford County High Point, NC HOO052 License Number

.1 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< !5 10.21
2 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 615 8.83 19.05
3 29580 APPLICATION OF PASTE BOOT 522 7.50 26.55
4 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 289 4.15 30.70
5 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 288 4.14 34.84
6 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 264 3.79 38.63
7 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 155 2.23 40.86
8 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 118 1.70 42.55
9 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 112 1.61 44.16
10 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 104 1.49 45.65
11 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 97 1.39 47.05
12 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 97 1.39 48.44
13 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 89 1.28 49.72
14 17250 CHEM CAUT OF GRANLTJ TISSUE 88 1.26 50.98
15 32555 ASPIRATE PLEURA W/ IMAGING 78 1.12 52.10
16 36593 DECLOT VASCULAR DEVICE 76 1.09 53.20
17 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 74 1.06 54.26
18 11044 DEB BONE 20 SQ CM/< 72 1.03 55.29
19 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 69 0.99 56.29
20 22551 NECK SPINE FUSE&REMOV BEL C2 69 0.99 57.28
21 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 69 0.99 58.27
22 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 69 0.99 59.26
23 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 68 0.98 60.24
24 38792 RA TRACER ID OF SENTINL NODE 59 0.85 61.08
25 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 55 0.79 61.87
26 36589 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 53 0.76 62.63
27 33208 INSRT HEART PM ATRIAL & VENT 51 0.73 63.37
28 31575 DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY 50 0.72 64.09
29 52601 PROSTATECTOMY (TURP) 50 0.72 64.80
30 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 49 0.70 65.51
31 58571 TLH W/T/O 250 G OR LESS 49 0.70 66.21
32 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 48 0.69 66.90
33 47000 NEEDLE BIOPSY OF LIVER 46 0.66 67.56
34 49650 LAP ING HERNIA REPAIR INIT 45 0.65 68.21
35 15271 SKIN SUB GRAFT TRNK/ARM/LEG 44 0.63 68.84

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist Lexington Medical Center

Davidson County Lexington, NC HO0027 License Number
CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Visits % %

1 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 389 6.90 6.90
2 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 364 6.46 13.36
3 31231 NASAL ENDOSCOPY DX 305 5.41 18.77
4 69210 REMOVE IMPACTED EAR WAX UNI 260 4.61 23.38
5 31575 DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY 256 4.54 27.92
6 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 239 4.24 32.16
7 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 160 2.84 35.00
8 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 144 2.55 37.56
9 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 134 2.38 39.93
10 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 112 1.99 41.92
11 64635 DESTROY LUMB/SAC FACET JNT 106 1.88 43.80
12 64493 INJ PARAVERT F JNT L/S 1 LEV 99 1.76 45.56
13 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 96 1.70 47.26
14 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 93 1.65 48.91
15 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 92 1.63 50.54
16 52356 CYSTO/URETERO W/LITHOTRIPSY 64 1.14 51.68
17 58301 REMOVE INTRAUTERINE DEVICE 62 1.10 52.78
18 31237 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 60 1.06 53.84
19 58100 BIOPSY OF UTERUS LINING 60 1.06 54.91
20 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 60 1.06 55.97
21 47563 LAPARO CHOLECYSTECTOMY/GRAPH 52 0.92 56.89
22 52332 CYSTOSCOPY AND TREATMENT 52 0.92 57.81
23 58300 INSERT INTRAUTERINE DEVICE 50 0.89 58.70
24 64490 INJ PARAVERT F JNT C/T 1 LEV 50 0.89 59.59
25 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 50 0.89 60.48
26 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 49 0.87 61.34
27 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 48 0.85 62.20
28 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 48 0.85 63.05
29 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 47 0.83 63.88
30 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWR LEG 38 0.67 64.56
31 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 38 0.67 65.23
32 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 37 0.66 65.89
33 31579 LARYNGOSCOPY TELESCOPIC 36 0.64 66.52
34 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 32 0.57 67.09
35 50590 FRAGMENTING OF KIDNEY STONE 31 0.55 67.64

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

Guilford County High Point, NC AS0076 License Number
.1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE -16% 39.91
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 358 19.96 59.87
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 268 14.94 74.80
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 198 11.04 85.84
5 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 180 10.03 95.88
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 38 212 97.99
7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.56 98.55
8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 0.45 99.00
9 64561 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 7 0.39 99.39
10 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 4 022 99.61
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 022 99.83
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 011 99.94
13 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.06 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Betsy Johnson Hospital

Harnett County Dunn, NC H0224 License Number
Betsy Johnson Hospital shares Central Harnett Hospital License Number

1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 727 21.32 21.32

2 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< 664 19.47 40.79

3 11043 DEB MUSC/FASCIA 20 SQ CM/< 143 4.19 44.99

4 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 116 3.40 48.39

5 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 103 3.02 51.41

6 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 98 2.87 54.28

7 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 54 1.58 55.87

8 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 53 1.55 57.42

9 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 52 1.52 58.94
10 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 51 1.50 60.44
11 11044 DEB BONE 20 SQ CM/< 47 1.38 61.82
12 36830 ARTERY-VEIN NONAUTOGRAFT 47 1.38 63.20
13 17250 CHEM CAUT OF GRANLTJ TISSUE 45 1.32 64.52
14 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 38 1.11 65.63
15 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 37 1.09 66.72
16 15271 SKIN SUB GRAFT TRNK/ARM/LEG 36 1.06 67.77
17 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 36 1.06 68.83
18 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 35 1.03 69.85
19 15275 SKIN SUB GRAFT FACE/NK/HF/G 33 0.97 70.82
20 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 26 0.76 71.58
21 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 26 0.76 72.35
22 58571 TLH WI/T/O 250 G OR LESS 24 0.70 73.05
23 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 22 0.65 73.70
24 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 22 0.65 74.34
25 44970 LAPAROSCOPY APPENDECTOMY 20 0.59 74.93
26 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC > 5 YR 20 0.59 75.51
27 58671 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL BLOCK 20 0.59 76.10
28 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 19 0.56 76.66
29 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 16 0.47 77.13
30 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 15 0.44 77.57
31 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 15 0.44 78.01
32 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 13 0.38 78.39
33 59820 CARE OF MISCARRIAGE 13 0.38 78.77
34 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 12 0.35 79.12
35 25111 REMOVE WRIST TENDON LESION 12 0.35 79.47

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital

Mitchell County Spruce Pine, NC HO0169 License Number
.1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE !10& 10.23
2 36430 BLOOD TRANSFUSION SERVICE 107 9.95 20.19
3 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE 99 9.21 29.40
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 91 8.47 37.86
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 82 7.63 45.49
6 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 66 6.14 51.63
7 36591 DRAW BLOOD OFF VENOUS DEVICE 52  4.84 56.47
8 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 33 3.07 59.53
9 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 30 2.79 62.33
10 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 25 2.33 64.65
11 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 23 2.14 66.79
12 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 22 205 68.84
13 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 18 1.67 70.51
14 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 17 1.58 72.09
15 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 15 1.40 73.49
16 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 12 1.12 74.60
17 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 11 1.02 75.63
18 10005 FNA BX W/US GDN 1ST LES 9 084 76.47
19 36593 DECLOT VASCULAR DEVICE 8 0.74 77.21
20 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 8 0.74 77.95
21 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 7 0.65 78.60
22 28296 CORRECTION HALLUX VALGUS 7 0.65 79.26
23 32555 ASPIRATE PLEURA W/ IMAGING 7 0.65 79.91
24 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 7 0.65 80.56
25 11750 REMOVAL OF NAIL BED 6 0.56 81.12
26 28485 TREAT METATARSAL FRACTURE 6 0.56 81.67
27 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE 6 0.56 82.23
28 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 6 0.56 82.79
29 25607 TREAT FX RAD EXTRA-ARTICUL 5 0.47 83.26
30 27792 TREATMENT OF ANKLE FRACTURE 5 0.47 83.72
31 20611 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/US 4 0.37 84.09
32 20680 REMOVAL OF SUPPORT IMPLANT 4 0.37 84.47
33 28090 REMOVAL OF FOOT LESION 4 0.37 84.84
34 28285 REPAIR OF HAMMERTOE 4 0.37 85.21
35 28291 CORRJ HALUX RIGDUS W/IMPLT 4 0.37 85.58

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Blue Ridge Surgery Center

Wake County Raleigh, NC AS0029 License Number
.1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE E% 19.34
2 69436 CREATE EARDRUM OPENING 426 9.31 28.65
3 66999 EYE SURGERY PROCEDURE 214 4.68 33.33
4 42820 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 210 4.59 37.92
5 42826 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 139 3.04 40.95
6 42830 REMOVAL OF ADENOIDS 139 3.04 43.99
7 30520 REPAIR OF NASAL SEPTUM 105 2.29 46.28
8 29881 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 102 2.23 48.51
9 67108 REPAIR DETACHED RETINA 83 1.81 50.33
10 67042 VIT FOR MACULAR HOLE 68 1.49 51.81
11 42821 REMOVE TONSILS AND ADENOIDS 66 1.44 53.26
12 23430 REPAIR BICEPS TENDON 49 1.07 54.33
13 27447 TOTAL KNEE ARTHROPLASTY 49 1.07 55.40
14 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 49 1.07 56.47
15 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 49 1.07 57.54
16 29827 ARTHROSCOP ROTATOR CUFF REPR 47 1.03 58.57
17 31238 NASAL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG 45 0.98 59.55
18 29880 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 44 0.96 60.51
19 31267 ENDOSCOPY MAXILLARY SINUS 44 0.96 61.47
20 66982 CATARACT SURGERY COMPLEX 41 0.90 62.37
21 67113 REPAIR RETINAL DETACH CPLX 34 0.74 63.11
22 42825 REMOVAL OF TONSILS 31 0.68 63.79
23 54161 CIRCUM 28 DAYS OR OLDER 30 0.66 64.44
24 69610 REPAIR OF EARDRUM 30 0.66 65.10
25 31276 NSL/SINS NDSC FRNT TISS RMVL 28 0.61 65.71
26 29848 WRIST ENDOSCOPY/SURGERY 26 0.57 66.28
27 30140 RESECT INFERIOR TURBINATE 26 0.57 66.85
28 46260 REMOVE IN/EX HEM GROUPS 2+ 26 0.57 67.42
29 15823 REVISION OF UPPER EYELID 24 0.52 67.94
30 29877 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 24 0.52 68.47
31 29888 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 24 0.52 68.99
32 29882 KNEE ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 21 0.46 69.45
33 69424 REMOVE VENTILATING TUBE 21 0.46 69.91
34 26055 INCISE FINGER TENDON SHEATH 20 0.44 70.35
35 29806 SHOULDER ARTHROSCOPY/SURGERY 20 0.44 70.78

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Boice-Willis Clinic Endoscopy Center

Nash County Rocky Mount, NC AS0105 License Number
.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL !03% 35.83
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 881 18.54 54.37
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 612 12.88 67.24
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 570 11.99 79.23
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 376 7.91 87.14
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 302 6.35 93.50
7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 169 3.56 97.05
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 59 1.24 98.30
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 30 0.63 98.93
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 0.38 99.31
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 12 0.25 99.56
12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 6 0.13 99.68
13 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.04 99.73
14 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.77
15 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.04 99.81
16 45300 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY DX 2 0.04 99.85
17 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 0.04 99.89
18 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.04 99.94
19 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.04 99.98
20 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
CCHC Endoscopy Center

Craven County New Bern, NC AS0078 License Number
.1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL %E 35.45
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 765 16.29 51.74
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 710 15.12 66.85
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 604 12.86 79.71
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 314 6.69 86.40
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 159 3.39 89.78
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 147 3.13 92.91
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 130 2.77 95.68
9 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 100 2.13 97.81
10 46930 DESTROY INTERNAL HEMORRHOIDS 72 1.53 99.34
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 13 0.28 99.62
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 6 0.13 99.74
13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.06 99.81
14 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.04 99.85
15 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.04 99.89
16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.04 99.94
17 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.04 99.98
18 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
CGS Endoscopy Center, PLLC

Wilson County Wilson, NC AS0112 License Number
.1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE -g 29.91
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 63 26.92 56.84
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 35 14.96 71.79
4 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 25 10.68 82.48
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 22 9.40 91.88
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 9 385 95.73
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 5 214 97.86
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 085 98.72
9 44369 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 043 99.15
10 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 043 99.57
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 043 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Caldwell UNC Health Care

Caldwell County Lenoir, NC HOO061 License Number
.1 11042 DEB SUBQ TISSUE 20 SQ CM/< -58!59 7.59
2 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 620 6.21 13.81
3 36902 INTRO CATH DIALYSIS CIRCUIT 519 5.20 19.01
4 29581 APPLY MULTLAY COMPRS LWRLEG 479 4.80 23.81
5 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 417 4.18 27.98
6 52000 CYSTOSCOPY 232 2.32 30.31
7 62323 NJX INTERLAMINAR LMBR/SAC 227 2.27 32.58
8 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 204 2.04 34.63
9 11750 REMOVAL OF NAIL BED 183 1.83 36.46
10 31575 DIAGNOSTIC LARYNGOSCOPY 173 1.73 38.19
11 36821 AV FUSION DIRECT ANY SITE 167 1.67 39.87
12 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 158 1.58 41.45
13 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 148 1.48 42.93
14 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 143 1.43 44.36
15 64483 INJ FORAMEN EPIDURAL L/S 143 1.43 45.80
16 17110 DESTRUCT B9 LESION 1-14 137 1.37 47.17
17 29580 APPLICATION OF PASTE BOOT 110 1.10 48.27
18 10060 DRAINAGE OF SKIN ABSCESS 109 1.09 49.36
19 20550 INJ TENDON SHEATH/LIGAMENT 107 1.07 50.44
20 62321 NJX INTERLAMINAR CRV/THRC 98 0.98 51.42
21 36589 REMOVAL TUNNELED CV CATH 95 0.95 52.37
22 36561 INSERT TUNNELED CV CATH 90 0.90 53.27
23 59025 FETAL NON-STRESS TEST 82 0.82 54.09
24 36831 OPEN THROMBECT AV FISTULA 77 0.77 54.86
25 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 76 0.76 55.63
26 36832 AV FISTULA REVISION OPEN 74 0.74 56.37
27 11730 REMOVAL OF NAIL PLATE 72 0.72 57.09
28 64493 INJ PARAVERT F INT L/S 1 LEV 71 0.71 57.80
29 64721 CARPAL TUNNEL SURGERY 67 0.67 58.47
30 51798 US URINE CAPACITY MEASURE 66 0.66 59.13
31 29405 APPLY SHORT LEG CAST 63 0.63 59.76
32 31231 NASAL ENDOSCOPY DX 63 0.63 60.39
33 19083 BX BREAST 1ST LESION US IMAG 61 0.61 61.01
34 49324 LAP INSERT TUNNEL IP CATH 59 0.59 61.60
35 12001 RPR S/N/AX/GEN/TRNK 2.5CM/< 56 0.56 62.16

* HCPCS Code
Source: North Carolina Healthcare Association (NCHA)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2020



Hospital Outpatient & Ambulatory Surgery Visits (no ED visits, Surgery only) - Top Primary CPT
Codes
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020
Cape Fear Valley Bladen Healthcare

Bladen County Elizabethtown, NC HO0154 License Number

.1 66984 CATARACT SURG W/IOL 1 STAGE !% 50.29
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 86 16.38 66.67
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 27 5.14 71.81
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 3.05 74.86
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 12 2.29 77.14
6 47562 LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY 10 1.90 79.05
7 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 9 171 80.76
8 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 9 171 82.48
9 58558 HYSTEROSCOPY BIOPSY 9 171 84.19
10 58260 VAGINAL HYSTERECTOMY 8 152 85.71
11 58671 LAPAROSCOPY TUBAL BLOCK 7 133 87.05
12 49505 PRP I/HERN INIT REDUC >5 YR 6 1.14 88.19
13 58262 VAG HYST INCLUDING T/O 6 1.14 89.33
14 49585 RPR UMBIL HERN REDUC >5 YR 5 0.95 90.29
